
March 13, 2020 

Mr. Kent Chandler, Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, KY 40601 

RE: Case No. 2014-00187 

Dear Mr. Chandler: 

RECEIVED 
~ 

MAR 16 ZOZO 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

Atmos Energy Corporation (Company) herewith submits an annual report to be in compliance with the above 
referenced case. The annual report replicates Appendix A per Ordering Paragraph 2 of the Commission's Order. 

Please contact my office at 615.771.8332 if the Commission or Staff has any questions regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Marcie Wessinger 
Manager Finance 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Mark R. Hutchinson 
Mr. Mark A. Martin 
Mr. Danny Bertotti 

Atmos Energy Corporation 

Kentucky/Mid-States Division 

810 Crescent Centre Drive, Suite 600, Franklin, TN 37067 

P 615-771-8300 F 615-771-8301 atmosenergy.com 



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RATE CONTRACT REPORT 

UTILITY: Atmos Energy Corporation 

Current 
Reporting 
PERIOD 

1) Number of EDR Contracts -
Total: 3 ------

Existing EDR Contracts: 2 ------
New EDR Contracts: 1 ------

2) Number of Jobs Created -
Total: 31 ------Existing Customers: 0 _____ ;;... 

New Customers: 31 ____ _..;;.,;;;... 

3) Amount of Capital Investment-
Total: $ 115,000,000 

Existing Customers: $ 
New Customers: $ 115,000,000 

4) Consumption-* 
(A) Demand 

Total: 43 Mcf/hr 
Existing Customers: 5 Mcf/hr 

New Customers: 38 Mcf/hr 

(B) Energy/Consumption 
Total: 118,160 Mcf 

Existing Customers: 62,577 Mcf 
New Customers: 55,583 Mcf 

*In reporting Consumption the Company is reporting this as the increase 

in Demand and the increase in Consumption due to the expansions. 

YEAR: 2020 

CUMULATIVE 

3 
2 
1 

331 
300 

31 

$ 221,000,000 
$ 106,000,000 
$ 115,000,000 

107 Mcf/hr 
69 Mcf/hr 
38 Mcf/hr 

461,960 Mcf 
406,377 Mcf 

55,583 Mcf 


