



March 13, 2020

Mr. Kent Chandler, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Case No. 2014-00187

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Atmos Energy Corporation (Company) herewith submits an annual report to be in compliance with the above referenced case. The annual report replicates Appendix A per Ordering Paragraph 2 of the Commission's Order.

Please contact my office at 615.771.8332 if the Commission or Staff has any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Marcie Wessinger Manager Finance

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Mark R. Hutchinson

Mr. Mark A. Martin Mr. Danny Bertotti

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RATE CONTRACT REPORT

	UTILITY: Atmos Energy Corporation		YEAR:	2020
		Current		
		Reporting		
		PERIOD	CUMULATIVE	
1)	Number of EDR Contracts -			•
	Total:	3	3	_
	Existing EDR Contracts:	2 1	2	_
	New EDR Contracts:	1	1	•
21	Number of Jobs Created -			
۷)		31	331	
	Existing Customers:		300	-
	New Customers:		31	•
	recti Gastomers.	<u> </u>		•
3)	Amount of Capital Investment -			
		\$ 115,000,000	\$ 221,000,000	=:
	Existing Customers:	\$ -	\$ 106,000,000	
	New Customers:	\$ 115,000,000	\$ 115,000,000	
- 1				
4)	Consumption - *			
	(A) Demand			
		43 Mcf/hr	107	Mcf/hr
	Existing Customers:		69	Mcf/hr
	New Customers:	38 Mcf/hr	38	Mcf/hr
	(B) Energy/Consumption			
	Total:	118,160 Mcf	461,960	Mcf
	Existing Customers:	62,577 Mcf	406,377	
	New Customers:	55,583 Mcf	55,583	•
				•

^{*}In reporting Consumption the Company is reporting this as the increase in Demand and the increase in Consumption due to the expansions.